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therefore, any hon. Member in JI08Ift-
-slon of any particular fact will kindly communicate it to the hon. Minuter.

Shrl A. C. Galla: That is a very important chapter of hia life, and perhaps a uniqUe chapter in his life.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order, I am really surprised. Instead of waiting to put a casual question on a casua1 qUl'stion being admiUed,-I do not know why hor.. Members are indill'er-
enf-could they not write to the hon. l4iniBter? That applies to not only hon Members here but to others also in this country. If they are interested in having the full life of Mahatmaji prepared, they may kindly send all the suggestions to hon. Minister, he is prepared to take them.

Dr. Keskar: Certainly, _ Sir.

Mr. Speaker: May I also suggest to
-the hon. Minister, that in view of some suggestions that have been made he might advertise from time to ~ in the newspapers asking people to send such information to him?

Dr. Keskar: Quite a large number of sources regarding this have been approached. I bave ~ tbe presumption to say that we are perfect, but I might take thib opportunity of requesting all hon. Members who have any information or any suggestions, to send them to me. I shall have them considered very carefully.

Mr. Speaker: He might write to the Members here alslo, and alslo legislators elsewhere in the country. There is no harm in doing it.

Dr. Keskar: Very well.

CIIIUIda-IndIa Atomic Reactor

+
rSbri P. K. Deo:

,.9'1. 1. Shrl Blbhutl Misbra:
Shrl Bam Krishaa Gupta:

Will the Prime MIDlster be pleased to state:

(a) when the Canada·India atomic reactor will be commissioned<; and

(b) for what purpose this reactor will be used?

The ParllamealaQ' ~ to tile IIJJdRer of Bsterul Main (Sbri Sadatll All 1Dwl): (a) May/June
1860.

(b) Research in neutron phyaica and enlineering, and the productiOll of isotopes for use in agriculture, industry, medicine and research.

Sbri p. It. Deo: May I know the 8JJlount spent 80 far on the erection of this reactor?

SbrI Sadatll AU 1Dwl: The original total estimated cost was approximately Rs. 6.73 cro'1!s of which Canada was to pay Rs. 3'54 crores.
The cost has subsequently been revised, and India's share is now estimated at Rs. 5'70 crores, and Canada's share has also gone up likewise.

Sbri P. K. Deo: We find that all the reactors are located at Trombay.
Is it the policy of the Government to locate them in one place, or to disperse them throughout the country?

Sbri Sadatll AU 1Dwl: I am afraid
I cannot answer this question right now.

Mr. Speaker: remember this question was put and an answer was given previously. There is some other place also they are thinking of.
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Shrl Sadalb AU 1Dwl: The Canada-India reactor will be used for research in neutron physics and engineering such as the study of the effects of radiation on reactor material. It will be a most powerful tool in enabling the Atomic Energy Commission to develop new power reactors and atomic power stations of Indian design.
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Slut ~ C. aor-h: May 1 know the size of this reactor, and whether it will be the biggest in Asia when it is commissioned?

Slut SlIIIath AU 1DwI: When in full . operation, the Canada-India reactor will be one of the largest isotope-producers in the world, and will be able to meet India's entire demand as well as the demands of other countries far and near.

Shrl P. K. Deo: Mav 1 know if the J"('9f!arch would be extendea to the fleld of defence also?

Slut Sadath All' KhaD:
answer that quesnon.
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Sale of Spurious IIIdian g ... ,,_
Goods In U.S.A.

+

jSIut Ram.war TaDtIa: Shrl Amjad All:

'... Shrl Sahblah Ambalam:

l Shrl L. Achaw Sinch: Shrl Bamakr\slma Reddy:

Will the Minister of Commeree &lid lDdustrJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the All India Hand-
100m Board has lodged a compfaint with the U.S. Federal Trade Commission .. ainst American manufacturers and retailers selling non-Indian fabrics calling them 'India Madras'
'India type Madras', 'India Madra coloring' and the like<;

(b) whether on account of it llldia is fast losing the expandina American market<; and

(c) whether any ItePil have been laken to remedy it?

TIle MiDlster of Commeroe (Shrl Kalaallro): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) This is not the case, according to present information.

. (c) Does not arise.

Bul Ramesbwar TaDtIa: May I know whether the price of our nand-loom ,oods is hillber than that of other ,oods, and whether Government

b consideriDII livin, some concession In order to increase our ~

exports and compete with other goo*!

Blut Kalaanro: Handloom goods cannot be compared with other textile fabrics, because they have got their own quality and their own texture.
Therefore, companIon does not arise.
We are tryiDII to sell the goods at the best price possible.

Shrl Babblah Ambalam: What was the nature of the reply racei ved from the U.S. Federal Trade Commission after lodging the complaint?

Sui Kananco: There Is a procedure which is going on. complaint has been filed and being considered.
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Bhrl lalpal Slnch: Is the Minister in a position to enlighten us as to why Madras has been singled out by the Americans?

Shrl Kanllllll'o: The goods are manufactured sometimes in Hong Kong, sometimes in the U.s.A. and they are labelled as Madras, because Madras has earned a reputation tor a particular variety.

ShrJ Ta .... lIUUll: As a result of such
materials being sold, ma)' I" know whether the demand for the "bleeding" Madras variety has decreased during the current yeer?

Shrl Kallwaro: It has not been noticed so far, but it is apprehendecl that it will happen 80.

8hrI Rem Barn: May I know whether it is a fact that the All-India Handloom Board has lodged a complaint with the U.S. Federal Trade Commission against thase spurioua commodities there<; It so, what is the reaction of that Commission? May I know whether as II result of this complaint any departmental stores in the U.S. have withdrawn the spurious commodities from their show cases so·
far?

8hrJ Kananro: I replied to the question just now stating that the pro-
ceedi,.. in the Federal Board is ,oina·

